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REAR ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

GAF-TIMBERLINE SHINGLES W/ 4-NAILS IN EACH SHINGLE
STRIP ON 30-LB FELT PAPER OVER /16" ORIENTED STRAND
BOARD ROOF SHEATHING W/.131 8d COMMON @ 4'/8" 0.C.

FLASHING: 26 ga. GALYANIZED STEEL

PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES AT 24" 0.C.
(GELECT TRUSS CONNECTORS PER WINDLOAD ANALYSIS)

WITAY BLOWN-IN INSULATION EQUAL TO R-30

(2) 2X4 SYP DOUBLE TOP PLATE
NOTE: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS IN TOP PLATE AND

=EI;2\;E§-H;1N=G= a FIRE 8TOP BLOCKING WITH CODE APPROYED SEALANT
(TYPICAL) \
6 SYP ¥ FASCIA

ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE MOLDING,
AND VENTED SOFFIT

INTERIOR FINISH - 1/2" GYPSUM WALLBOARD

2X4 % SPF PRECUT 8TUDS AT 16" O.C.
WITH FULL-THICK FIBERGLASS INSULATION
EQUAL TO R-Il

EXTERIOR FINISH TO BE HARDI-PLANK LAP SIDING

Tle" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING (BLOCK ALL EDGES)
W.131 8 COMMON @ 3'/8" 0.C.

FLOORING AND INTERIOR TRIM PER &PECIFICATIONS

4" CONCRETE FLOOR 8LAB REINFORCED WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4
WELDED WIRE MESH EMBEDDED 2" IN 8LAB OR FIBER MESH

ON & MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER (6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY
TAPE) OYER COMPACTED FILL TREATED WITH TERMITICIDE

SEE PLANS FOR WALL HEIGHTS

2 x 4 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE ANCHORED WITH
WITH ANCHOR BOLTS A PER WINDLOAD ANALYSIS

|-*#5, CONTINUOUS, IN CONCRETE BOND BEAM
AT SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION WITH STEMWALL

APPROXIMATE FINISH GRADE

TYPICAL WALL SECTION

8CALE: I' = 'O"

ALL DRAUWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
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FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"-0"
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RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"
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THE MARCUS

1% BUILT IN 8TRICT

COMPLIANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING MUNICIPAL CODES (CITY, COUNTY, STATE, AND FEDERAL), IF YOUR CITY

OUR PLANS ARE DRAFTED FOR AVERAGE SITE CONDITIONS AND COMPLIANCE WITH APPLICABLE CODES
IN LAKE CITY, FL AT THE TIME THEY ARE DRAFTED. DUE TO VARYING STATE, LOCAL, AND NATIONAL CODES
RULES AND REGULATIONS, DD$ $TUDIOS CANNOT WARRANT COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE STATE,

LOCAL, AND NATIONAL CODES IN YOUR AREA OR WITH YOUR PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS, IT 16 THE
OR STATE REQUIRES AN ENGINEER'S STAMP, YOU WILL NEED TO HAVE THIS DONE LOCALLY BY A QUALIFIED

RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PURCHASER AND/OR BUILDER TO SEE THAT THE STRUCTUR
ARCHITECT OR ENGINEER.

EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
TYPICAL WALL SECTION

SHEET NUMBER

Ve 2

All work shall comply with
the standlard bullding codls,
and all goplicable local
coclas ancl ordinancses.

Cortractor shall verify all
dimensions prior to
commencing construction.




ELECTRICAL PLN NOTES i
NOTE: PROVIDE OUTLETS WIND LOAD DESIGN DATA DESIGN LOADS oy =
E I ALL WORK SHALL CCPLY WITH THE NATIONAL PER CODE REQUIREMENTS fafe Eéi: 23 S
ELECTRICAL CODE, LEEST EDE o Ahﬁ A'zI(':LEso e NOTE: PROVIDE 8MOKE DETECTORS gﬁfiﬁ%ﬁuﬂfmﬂ'ﬁlﬂgﬁmmfég'Eiscﬁfa N ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20pst Gt
APPLICABLE LOCAL ODES AND ORD : PER CODE REQUIREMENTS s finhlaiogpldnupipity FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 40ps
FLOOR LIVE LOAD: BEDROOMS 30 pef
E_2 OPTYL SECURITY LIG-SWITCH LOCATIONS TO BE NOTE: 1) BASIC UIND &PEED = 10 MPH
DETERMINED DURING ONSTRUCTION THIS ELECTRICAL PLAN 15 A SCHEMATIC S e e s | DO 7T 8
WITH BUGGESTED SUITCH, RECEFTACLE, BULDING CATAGORY « I AND 8" oc. IN INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS m )
E 3 NOTE: ALL 8MOKE DECTORS TO BE WIRED AND LIGHT FIXTURE LOCATIONS. DUE TO WITH 8d COMMON NALLS. O
TOGETHER TO ACTUA ALL ALARMS IF ANY E@Jﬂ’i‘?’. g R S A T e B —
ONE UNIT 6 ACTUATE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OUNER AND/OR 4)  INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BULDING) NOTE: ALL LOAD BEARING HEADERS SHALL BE C'
CONTRACTOR TO COMPLY WITH ALL LOCAL A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X12 6YP*2 (LON.) - -
E.4  PROVIDE URNG A SGURED FOR AR CONDITIONNG, 49 T comnml TN AR e s e LRI ( ) S) 5‘1
HEATING AND WATEREATING EQUIPMENT. : 45)0 .
ELECTRICAL LEGEND — Yl g £
=5 24" 8 =
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WP/GFI ” = S
g sH30s0 m Q
CEILING FAN ’ @“ - —_ d (_\]h (‘*i
5 K
: 30" x 60" 0" % 60" i
o s/ Ecii<ot N el BEDROOM ¥ [1] ] f
EXHAUST FAN 60" : ' 8 CLG a7
60" x 7-0" TRANG E >
Al . i, = _ &
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LIGHT FIXTURE /' \ 4 | | s F O
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@ | - EN SS302 g0
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"'l"' F = A Sl i - 21" 65" 6-0%" ZnESE -2
. IWE s Euyn
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% . codJEs®
L e — .-% | 26" 23 e >'—: s
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A 3 ! 0w e o
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9 L IV ) CHEN : wieg383
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— r 2 of 3
lbx 1 OHD
20'-4" 200" All work. ehall Gﬁﬂplg with
the standlard bullding codh,
and all applicable local
FRONT ELEVATION e EE
Contractor shall verify all
6CALE‘ ]/4" = II dimensions prior to
' = commencing construction,

ALL DRAWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDENE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
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ROOF PLAN NOTES

R-] ALL ROOF PITCH /12 UNLEBS OTHERUWISE NOTED

fR-2 AL OVERHANG 18" AND 12' AT GABLES
UNLESS OTHERUISE NOTED

I

R-3 PROVIDE ATTIC VENTILATION IN AC-
CORDANCE WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS

OFF-RIDGE YENT

=R-4 SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AND FLOOR
PLANS TO VERIFY PLATE AND HEEL HEIGHTE

fR-5  MOVE ALL VENTS AND OTHER

GAF-TIMBERLINE SHINGLEW/ 4-NAILS IN EACH SHINGLE SRR Spigslin
STRIP ON 30-LB FELT PAER OVER /16" ORIENTED STRAND
BOARD ROOF SHEATHINGU/.13| 8d COMMON @ 4'/8" 0.C.

S I'44'52" E 91,96

Lot 22, Huntington
COPYRIGHT: 2000 DDS STUDIOS
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/ FLAGHING: 26 ga. GALYAKED STEEL
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD OOF TRUSSES AT 24" 0.C. I 3 I5' SETBACK LINE
(SELECT TRUSS CONNECTRS PER WINDLOAD ANALYSIS) | @ s T R
9 :
|| Q !
VAVAY; BLOWN-IN INSULATION EQUL TO R-30 ; :
2 :
(2) 2X4 SYP DOUBLE TOFPLATE z Y
- Z I
NOTE: S8EAL ALL PENETR/IONS IN TOP PLATE AND ROOF PLAN § S
I OVERHANG FIRE 8TOP BLOCKING Wit CODE APPROVED SEALANT SCALE: I/8" = I N '
(TYPICAL) F[tl }
5
X6 SYP % FASCIA &
' 2 A r i
+ ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE MCDING, i 88w, 505
Y AND VENTED SOFFIT & | Sykupud
I —_1 = w P
l:l w0 ) NOTE: ! g % % s ; ﬁ
T INTERIOR FINISH - 1/2' GY3UM WALLBOARD ALL DIMENSIONS SUBJECT i @ 23833 -
/ TO FIELD DETERMINATION . Xz £ % =
/! 1| B et i 9
. X4 ¥ 5PF PRECUT STUDIAT 16" O.C. , NOTE: | S3488.
:t' WITH FULL-THICK FIBERGL36 INSULATION b LOCATION OF SEPTIC SYSTEM MUST BE . gasw3zd
EQUAL TO Rl A MIN. 15' DISTANCE FROM ANY EXISTING : SESOBHES
3 POTABLE WATER &YSTEM, ONSITE OR OFFSITE. i 5 g3 E i«
O o> 3 2 l:l,_'l
.\ 4 t or-gX £
W EXTERIOR FINISH TO BE ARDI-PLANK LAP SIDING TR U S L 2% £ i 5
i BE A MN. T5' DISTANCE FROM ANY EXISTING : - secdatg
0 SEPTIC SYSTEM, ONSITE OR OFFSITE, : - T
16" 0.6.B. WALL SHEATHG (BLOCK ALL EDGES) ; | © 3,559%3
5 /131 8d COMMON 6 3'/80.C. | : ki wfl s €383
2 : : =1 wozm & -
: | [TAR A =T S
"y FLOORING AND INTERIORRIM PER SPECIFICATIONS : i & ERE
0 | T geo=gzf
. 4" CONCRETE FLOOR L3 REINFORCED WITH 6X6-.4/1.4 | NOTE: i' _ peBlizls
w ! o MESH ’ ACTUAL LOCATION OF HOME TO ! SwzSwSzH
% UELDED WIRE MESH EMBDDED 2 IN 8LAB OR FIBER MES SE DErSHINES B SlkERuN : P ELEPS
ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOR ARRIER (6" LAPS SEALED WITH POLY SErBACKS | gy 38%zia
TAPE) OVER COMPACTEIFILL TREATED WITH TERMITICIDE i 2 c coubs
| ) Z=Z 10
1 Vo O —1 '__,':
2 x 4 P.T. PINE OLE PL/AE ANCHORED WITH | « 5838 £ b3
WITH ANCHOR BOLTS A% ER WINDLOAD ANALYSIS | £® 300 o
i
o e s 145, CONTINUOUS, IN CONRETE BOND BEAM I |
S o a D AT 8LAB EDGE INTERSECON WITH STEMUALL |
: =z
= APPROXIMATE FINISH GRDE | <
_8 E 0-
) ' w
TYPICAL WALL SECTION S | =z
o . 5
8CALE: I" = 1'0" s ] : —|
10 : Ltl)l
a 7% SETBACK B L <
L T | | S - 4
A AR = | =) =
: § ol
N &5 W 85.85 LQL O
S| ¥
+—
SITE PLAN
n I
SCALE: I' = 20 SHEET NUMBER
HUNTINGTON AT WOODCREST
LOT* 22 3o 3

All work. ehall comply wth
the stanclard bullding wods,
and all applicable loca
codas ancl ordinancss.

Contractor ehall verifyall
dimaensions pricr to
commencing constructia.

ALL DRAUWINGS NOT TO BE SCALED, WRITTEN DIMENSIONS TAKE PRECEDNCE OVER SCALED DIMENSIONS
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REVISIONS
7116" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED GENERAL NOTES:
NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NAILS 2)2%4 SPF #2 TO GENERAL NOTES:
6" 0.C. EDGES, 12* 0.C. FIELD, 4" 0.C. GABLES (2) SIMPSON SPH4 w/ (6) - 10d (2) HP PLATE ANCHOR TABLE
" 0. ROOF SHEATHING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE —
ROOF SHEATHING HEnoe FBCR 2004. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD ROOF TRUSSES PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING
AT 24" ?H% EE(L:E%LTTT%%?% CONNECTORS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
FROM AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S UPLIFT LBS. UPLIFT LES. .
PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS u 0SB WALL RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO bl 245 L s e T JOTTATED. || T RATTERTERS S ¥a.STbs
. SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR < 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-8d
aslaeils o SHEATHING \ —SIMPSON SPH4/6 @ 32" O.C. INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
ROOF TRUSS REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-8d
(2) 2x4/6 SPF#2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE (2) SIMPSON LSTA21 A CONNECTION 4151 EAGH ENC: 2X5 RAFTERS 700 L8 EAGH END. < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-8d
w/ (8) -16d TO HEADER SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
E L GYP ARDB) 154 TO-STUD-PAGK (2) 2X12 SYP % 42 HEADER U.N.O FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d ARSI
s 7/10.S.B. WALL SHEATHING SEE STRUCTYyURAL PLAN GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS < 600
FUL BLOCKED 8d COMMON NAILS VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d
4: Q. TOP & BO‘TTOM : < 950 < 820 He6 8-8d 8-8d
SPH4/6 @ 48" 0.C.— 6" 0. EDGE, 12" O.C. FIELD - - CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
_/\’ - < 745 < 565 H8 510d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 1 1/2"
WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABRIC =
BT e l wrmAx | (2) KINGS STUDS (2) JACKS STyps (W W.NL) CONFORMING.TO ASTM A185; LOGATED IN MIDBLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED Sity = 2 13-8d 12-8d, 1172
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE ? w/ (2) ROWS 10d (ﬂ w/ (2)ROWS 1 194 @ MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3. < 1465 < 1050 H14-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
STOP: BLACIANG WITH CODE 12" O.C. EACH SIDE 12" 0.C. EAChH sIDE FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT. < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 11/2"
AR e NOTE: IF TRUSS BEARING LOAD 2 46 BPF 2 BTLOG AT 16" O.C. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.6 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD -
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 / / PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER B Faliiad e i 6-10d
TOP PLATES; IF IT EXEDS 565 PSI Iy TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL. < 1470 < 1265 H161 1010d, 1 12| 2104, 1172
R
et it 1/2" X 7 WEDGE ANCHORS < 1470 < 1265 H16-2 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 172"
AT 48" OC UNO CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN = 0 - -
7/16" 0.8.B. WALL SHEATHING ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / = 80 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2 7-10d 1172
246 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. £ 0.0, ToP & BOTTOM e SIMPSON LTTI31 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF GONTROL JOINTS 16 SUBTECH 10 " i =12 a4 12404 1172 | 12104 1 12
SEE STUD TABLE 6"0.C. EDGE. 12" 0.C. FIELD w/ (18) - 10d & OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS < 2900 < 2490 2- HTS24
' 5/8" x 10" ANCHOR BOLT BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
< 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d
REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
/ SEE FOIDATION DETAILS —all UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O. HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
7/16" 0.S.B. WALL SHEATHING ' , , < 3965 < 3330 MGT s 1-5/8" THREADED ROD
GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN 10d "
. %;%'Mahﬁgﬁﬁ?._s o FOUNDATION SEE ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS. e oA
6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD SEE FOOTING DETAILS g ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED, < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
B CTeRE IL APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES 12" EMBEDMENT
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN TERIOR HEAR WALL DETA STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE T
IN e — — TYPICAL GARAGE DOQR HEADER STRA!\PlNG DETAIL MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 4°0C, UNO. < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16 -10d 2 5’;‘32“2*;“RBEEADD;€N§°D
SCALE: 1/2" = 1'« SCALE: 1/2" = 0" - S i — - STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS, .
: - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE < 9250 < 9250 HGT-4 16 -10d 2-5/8" THREADED ROD
SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE 12" EMBEDMENT
TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION 3
o LUNCRETE FL. INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS, SIDEILN CONNECTOR TO S1uns
PN A1 404, 8 < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3-10d 4-10d
?E%‘%Eﬂ EOSNHCC ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO . — SR :
s LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU. < < LLP 1-10d 4-10d
71165 TRUCTURAL ROOF SHEATHING GRADHE & SPECIES TABLE — e
S WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64% WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WITH =5 OUBLETOPPLATE |  6-10d 8 -10d
2X4UTRIGGER @ 48" OC. R 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16"; UNO. < §25 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2 -10d 8-10d
;‘;?&CANE CLIP H-2.50R EQUAL Fb (psi) | E (10%psi) NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 172"
LOKING REQUIRED BETWEEN OUTRIGGERS ——— . REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES. s o < T
SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C.
e ) 2X4 BARGE RAFTER CONT. iy SYP #2 1200 1.8 < 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 172"
(3).11 X3 1/4 " GUN NAILS 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 < 1240 < 1065 SPH6 10-10d, 1 1/2"
SHINGLE STRIP
=z 2X4LOCKING @ SHEATHING JOII\IT*w 2%12 975 16 < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d
= 4'FPM GABLE END ) < 1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
© FASCIA 2400 1.8 BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY < 1030 < 1030 €S20 18-8d
— + \ 700 17 < 1705 < 1705 Cs16 28-8d
TOP CHORD OF GABLE END TRUSS THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION
2X4 SCAB CO 2'-0 DROP 3 1/2 1.9 LTT19 1/2" AB
BOTTOM ,
CHORD@ 8'F } ; 12" AB
ONE STORY WALL SECTION . I 5 A6
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" Tk 4 - 10d NAILS 3tx325 5/6" AB
. i AL AT ECTIO VERTICAL |
] THEERM ? %‘HA'P £ UQUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALE
2X4 SCAB 1"; U in F 112" AB
40 DOUBLE : "
S '$ SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUD
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR COM @8" OC. RARY AND PERMANENT ARAGHG 1/2" AB
A NB UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FO T
(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 119" STUD HEIG - 4 ; : | _.CHORD OF GABLE WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mirk Disosway,
oL : PE No.53915, POB 868, Lak City, FL
: 32056, 386-754-5419
(1)2x4 @ 12 OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGH
<2 - 2X4 TOP PLATE : ; ! b - St Lot
............ 4 E i o 2 % i S_tated t_ilrnensmns supercec scaled
()26 @16'0C | TOTBADSTUDHEIGHTY] & e o i IR : “ ; Rimimrs s Aot
2X4 BLOCKING @ 48" ocC. ROOF SYSTEM DES]GN o Do not proceed without clarication.
(1)2x6 @ 12°OC | TO20.0' STUD HEIGHT BETWEEN GABLE AND FIRST T — \ e COPYRIGHTS AND PROPIRTY RIGHTS:
TRUSS. NN THE SEAL ON THESE PLANS FOR COMPLIANCE WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION Mark Disosway, P.E. herebyexpressly reserves
. 0" OC e R301.2.1 1S BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN ts common law copyrights nd property right in
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, 2X4 X-BRACE @ 6™ : T 10T T TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. [T IS these Instruments of service This document s
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS | THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDER TO CHECK ALL DETAILS OF THE not to be reproduced, atere: or copied in any
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B, R PYE P o Bve T B IOH e s A e R form or manner without firsthe express written
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING DESIGN DATA permission and consent of hark Disosway.
EXAMPLE 16" O.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. | PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBC 2001 REQUIRED CERTIFICATION: | hereby ertify that | have
' TYPIAL GABLE END ( X-BRACING ; LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO examined this plan, and thathe applicable
REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 portions of the plan, relating:o wind engineering
comply with section R301.21, florida buildi
ALL MEMBERS SHALL BE SYP e e el PR LATERAL (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; code residential 2004, o thebostof my
ALL STUDS TG gE 244 i DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT knowledge.
SPF NAILED Titg 1op RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% LIMITATION: This design isalid for one
&T_?Hﬂggdog" AITIEQTES ;F;szgcs) gﬁgﬁmc;ggiﬁ I?!:EYTOHUETTFL-\:EURSSS{'EESSI%\INE?H?E{@OS EJE’TI&%S SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.) building, at specified locatio.
TRUSS SHEETS. BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
MARK DISOSVAY
e gﬁ“ﬁggﬁg%@m CONTINUUOUS FRAME TO BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION P.E. 5391
B >
SELIND; DIAPHRAGM DETAIL 2.) WIND EXPOSURE = B
SCALE: N.T.S.
3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
2 STRUCTURAL PLAN 4) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
i 5) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
—NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP 6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
PR AR FOR URLFT 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING
(6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS (6) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS : )
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER 8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. L 2x6 SYP HMENT INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD N :
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN L] & e T, Compass Bailders
/ 3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S /Ni; EACH SIDE X 7 = Zone ctive Win a (ft2)
~J (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON SCREWS w/ BE . 10 100
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUPPORTE COUNTERS . ’ y MASONRY NOTES: 1 119.9[21.8[18.1 |-18.1
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED :i:tg? WITH 14-10d COLUMN TRANSFER LO, MASONRY CONSTRUCTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL 2 19'9 5' 18' = '8 e
TooRT gEfﬁfvggﬁd ELAEEGRE?,@LC'E"R i & o CONFORM TO ALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION FOR MASONRY ST jﬂ'z it ‘40'5 SPC‘J Hase
R N . " g B . =
MIN. (SEE STRUGTURAL PLAN) b ! e/ 2 STRUCTURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). THE CONTRACTOR AND MASON 7H .
( SUPPORTIVE POST TO BEWM_ R 2 =—LSTA\18 (UN.O, — MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE PROCEDING, NOTIFY THE ENGINEER OF 3 |19.9 255 |18.1 |-21.8 Lot 22 Huntirgton S/D
N — i R I i ANY CONFLICTS BETWEEN ACI 530.1-02 AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS, 3 O'hg -68.3 -42.4
gt s s s So MReE el
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE BEAI — e b L N E R e ANY EXCEPTIONS TO ACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER T TR E T
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. CRIPPLES:s |F REQUIRED IN WRITING. 5 (218 oo (185 1258 J——
i i Sl il el ACI530.1-02 Section Specific Requirements Doors & Windows 121.8 1-29.1 Lot 22 Huntington S/D
2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN. 16'- 18' 16" O.C. 3 0.C. 3"0.C. ; ive strenath 8" block bearing walls F'm = 0 psi - : Columbia Couny, Florida
G STRUCTURAL PLAN (4) 131 x 3 1/9/4" GUN NAILS 148 ﬁorrr:gresswe g 2 g il b Worst Case y
TOE NAILEIEp THRU SILL 2.1 ortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO (Zone 5, 10 ft2) 2
Sl don INTO JACK K STUD UN.O. 22 | Grout ASTM C 476, admixiures require approval T e Mark Disosway P.E.
SUPPORTIVE BEAM 23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hallow, == = RE T P.O. Box868
medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running Ao it AR Lake City Florda 32056
'Ffoss'i’“é”oﬁ’hﬂ'él}?oﬂnl bond and 12"x12" or 16"x16" column Ph . 3’86 4 - 5419
INSTALL ONE SIMPSON e TN e e | block one: (386) -
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE T iy EerisE T R e 23 Clay brick standard ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, Fax: (386) 26 - 4871
2x6SYP #2 DOOR BUCK il 1 1 5.5"%2.75"%x11.5"
X It I 2.4 Reinforcing bars, #3 - #11 ASTM 615, Grade 60, Fy = 60 ksi, Lap PRINTED DiTE:
[N (] ’ ' 3 1 il
LSTA18 b e 2 #?F':r,E:AL Jo— i 2 splices min 48 bar dia. (30" for #5) DESIGN LOADS May 08, 2007
SEE STRUC&M}PP'NG (UN.O.) 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Anchors, sheet metal ties completely FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) DRAWN BY: SHECKED BY:
( h CTURAL PLAN) embedded in mortar or grout, ASTM David Disoswa
0 CK INSTALLATION DETAIL :‘ ¥ X A525, Class G60, 0.60 0z/ft2 or 304SS P e AT :
DOOR B I i i ' =
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO Q AR'AGE 0 U e —— 2.4F Coating for corrosion protection | Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
BEAM W/4-16d SCALE:N.T.S. moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12)
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN. 4-SIMPSON LSTA18 SPH4/6 ALL ObPEN|NGS U.N.O. ties not cornpietely embedded in mortar or - :
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (2-ONE SIDE,2-ON 3-1/2"P.T. ( ) grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 0z/ft2 ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) FINALS DATE:
OTHER SIDE) POST or 30488 08 / May /07
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHED IN (1)2X6 SPF #2 SILiL | UP TO 11-0" UN.O 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12)
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABOVE (1) 2X4 SPF #2 Sy | UP TO 7-3" UN.O. 33.E2 | Pipes, conduits, and accessories | Any not shown on the project drawings 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) JOB NUNEER:
(FOR: 110 MPH, 10™{_g" WALL HIGHT U.N.O.) require engineering approval, T050¢
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST TO EAM DETAIL 33.E.7 | Movement joints Contractor assumes responsibility for type =lgs T (0N & IO FAMIPYIWE ANGS) DRAWING NIMBER
SCALE:N.T.S. SCALE:N.T.S. TYPICAL HEADERR STRAPING DETAIL :g:ia:lc;raagﬂnp?éj;ncc;vgm gj:lnts if not SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF
SCALE. 1/2" = 1-0" Ak : NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY) S-1
OF 3 SHEETS
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REVISIONS

RECESS AT DOOI

AS REQUIRED

" NOTE:
6'X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" e SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

(1} #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @

e A o8 ‘ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

|
|

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING AP W
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

200 poocacan s WA

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT A
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIE
WITH POLY TAPE WITH 6" LAPS SEALEL

WITH POLY TAPE

Y ESw

HNE= e

TERMITE TREATED

COMPACTED FILL TERMITE TREATED FILL,
EACH LIFT COMPACTED
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCT?

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS
(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

(F1} MONOLITHIC FOOTING /F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" @ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 WW.M. PLA

DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERI SEE STRUCTURAL

4" CONCRETE SI3

3000 - PSI AT 28 \YS Eﬁg ggﬁcclfgg SIN
4" CONCRETE SLAB
SLOPE PORCH 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAY

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB TO DRAIN . T

SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

=
= #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
ADE ol INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
MMy AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

=],

=
. - 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND
e e I - :

o CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
== MAX 5 COURSES

[ 1]
TERMITE TREATED FILL, b= =iEs)]
EACH LIFT COMPACTED el 3

TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTR T

200 RA
200 oo W

=

Y KS.
ERRRDNN AN

gy

Iz

12"

Wi
WITH POLY TAPE

4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH
6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS
AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

I
1
I
|
I
1
I
I
|
I
|
I
I
!
|
I
I
I
I
|
|
I
I
NOTE: i
}
I
}
I
|
!
I
|
I
!
I
!
I
|
I
1
1
1
1
[
1
!
1

e
|

1-8"

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F5\ PORCH FO

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

TERIOR WALL SECTION
CTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS

WINDLOAD ENGINEERMark Disosway,

PE No.53915, POB 868, .ake City, FL

4" CONCRETE SLAB AXW1.4 WW.M. PLACED AT 2" [H
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS N CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRE‘I : 32056, 386-754-5419
WL I DIMENSIONS:
TI:IE table aumes 60 ksi reinforcipg bars w_ith 6" hook in the footing and bent 2_4" into the bl : ‘I ;ﬁl:]t::;ii:::n;le(}gf :Illlzir:l.‘ijc?nzcgied
reinforced o at the top. The vertical steel is to be placed toward theftenstnn sn:l? ?1{ the ’ : ) | Mark Disosway, P.E. for ssolution
CMU wall (ay from the soil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wal ey S
R BARRIER is over 8' hi, add Durowall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond l| : : Do nat proceed without carification.
PS SEALED beam with 5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used : : : COPYRIGHTS AND PRPPERTY RIGHTS:
with reinforment as shown in the table below. I ! ! Mark Disosway, P.E. herby expressly reserves
H:@US 1' : : its common law copyrighs and property right in
R STEMWAIlUNBALANCEDY  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT " I 1 these instruments of sence. This document is
HEIGHT| BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL | : : not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any
(FEET) HEIGHT {INCHES O.C.) (INCHES O.C.) . _;_ _________________ 1 | I farm or mannilr without F?:ﬂmekesprass written
| h e e e e ! W 5] I_ 1 permission and consent § Mark Disosway.
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 LY .' | i CERTIFICATION: | herely certify that | have
@ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING 3.3 3.0 96 9 96 96 9 96 o S S TS T N = e R | T S I S A R ! examined this plan, and bat the applicable
| i : ]I : I portions of the pt_an, relatig to wln_d engineering
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 10" 40 | 37 96 96 96 96 96 96 UREp | | i | comply with secton R30:2.1, florida bulding
A I | | | code residential , tohe best of my
47 | 43 88 96 96 96 96 96 . : ! ! ; knowledge.
] |
53 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 : F9 : : ! I LIMITATION: This desigris valid for one
. : : FS : : building, at specified locaion.
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96 : ! : |
Fg | i | 1 MARK DISISWAY
& STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR ANCHORS 73 70 24 40 56 40 30 96 i | I |
. . | | | I
I I I 1
8 [ i | |
4" CONCRETE SLAB 6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" 8.0 7.7 16 32 i 32 64 0 ]I : ll :
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS | DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE 8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 | | | |
I I 1 I
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 40 | : | I
e L -4" AFF cl
- = P o 1 I 1 I
5 FOUNDATION PLAN 1 /F9Y ]
" W 41 AN ! ! -
3" MIN. . 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0' ! : S-2 : : ﬁ:’g\
i WITH 6" LAPS SEALED DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS ! ! ! '
*T‘*’ RS e R ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL | | : 1 S-2
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS i i ; g 5
(2) #5 CONTINUQUS : : E E CO[I]DaSS Builders
| l | l
1 1 1 I
1 I 1 I
sl HElE -
1 I &
/F3\ INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING Lk | ] e 23113?, Fouse "
| | ot untngton
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" : : E :[ g
| | \ l
1 b o o e e e e e e e e e fe e e e e o o o — — ———— 4 l
! _esEEEEE EEEEEEEEE e e EE = = ! !
i ii a =[| ; ADDRESS:
e N R I | L L = e T 1 Lot 22 Huntngton S/D
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" Columbia Cowty, Florida
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE
GARAGE DOOR Mark Disosway P.E.
POCKET 4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS P.O. Bcx 868
i F4 Lake City, Flerida 32056
1 e Phone: (386)754 - 5419
- Fax: (386) 69 - 4871
18"
R PRRTECOATE
| o
May 08, 2(07
WITH POLY TAPE 3
B \ : :
TERMITE TREATED DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:

COMPACTED FILL David Disosway

12"

(2) #5 CONTINUOUS

FINALS DATE:
08 / May / 07

JOB NUVIBER:
F4\ GARAGE DOOR FOOTING 705(84

@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" DRAWING {UMBER
S-2

OF 3 SHETS
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I ~ v I
II 7 ]
I N I
I \f I

SWS =3.0'

SWS =225

SWS = 6.0

OR ALL TRUS{TO WALL FRAME AND PORCH BEAM
95 NOTED CHERWISE

an e e o cSEEI ce

INTERIOR SH

.. -

SWS =60
B P o et T e M

P e e T e e L L L LTy ———

_-._——-.—-.-—-——-—]_!

STRUCTURAL PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

————— RN e o — —

miEres _ Am

l
l
I
[l
l
l
|
i
{
|
[l
|
1
l
1
]
1
I
1
|
I
i
"

e T oSS === T T T T T T Jleeees
SEE GARAGE DOOR (2) 2 SEE GARAGE DOOR
{EADER DETAIL DER DETAIL
STRUCTURAL PLAN NOTES WALL LEGEND
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL & PORCH HEADERS SWS = 0.0'
SN-1 SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF (2) 2X10 SYP #2 (U.N.O.) 1ST FLOOR EXTERIOR WALL
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD e lBE R R it

EACH SIDE (U.N.O.)

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS
SN-3 ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL IBW
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS

PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT IBW
3 SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1

LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINGS.
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03,
BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3. BCSI-B1, BCSI-B2, & BCSI-B3

ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEALED
TRUSS PACKAGE

=L

DOUBLH
/- STUD

BLOCKING MUST BE PARALLEL TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-16d NAILS

NOTE: MUST STRAP EACH OUTLOOKER TO GABLE END-TRUSS
WITH SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT

i

DOUBLE
STUD
" r CRIPPLE
" MIN (2) -
16d TYP.

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
OUTLOOKERS (TYP.)

SHEATHING

OUTLOOKERS
MAX 24" O.C. TYP.

HEADER

/— STUD

/ JACK STUD

TOP PLATE

HORIZONTAL
BLOCKING

CRIPPLE
/_

/- BOTTOM PLATE

=T

GABLE END WALL BALLOON FRAMING DETAIL

(3).131x3 1/4 " GN

—+(3).131 X

H2.5

GUN NA

W
TRUSSES/RAFTERS =/ / 112 GYP
CEILING HEIGHT VARIES 24 BLOCKING
IN 1ST BAY

SCALE: 1/2" =1-0"

HEAADER LEGEND

(2) 2X'x10X0',1J 1K j&———HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.)
| S Y W}

———NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FULL LENGTH)
NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER)
SPAN OF HEADER

SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL

NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER

TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
SWS = 0.0' INDICATES SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS

REQUIRED| ACTUAL
TRANSVERSE |30.0' 30.8'
LONGITUDINAL | 28.5' 114.5'

#2.SPF TOP PL.
(SLOPED)’

OPTIONAL DROPPED GABLE
TRUSS OR 2X4 LEDGER

\x(z) 131x3 1/4" GN
7/116" A.P.A RATED SHEATHING

WITH 8d NAILS @ 3" OC ALONG
ALL PANEL EDGES AND 8" OC

IN FIELD. BLOCKALL EDGES
(CONTINUE STUDS & SHEATHING
FOUND TO UNDERSIDE OF
OUTLOOKERS)

NOTE: SEE STUD SIZING TABLE AND KING
STUD / JACK STUD CALCULATION FOR SPACING SIZE,
AND NUBER OF STUDS.

REVISIONS

SOFTPUAN

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN:OFTWARE

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mzk Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lalke City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stated dimensions superced: scaled
dimensions. Refer all questias to
Mark Disosway, P.E. for rescution.
Do not proceed without claritation.

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby ixpressly reserves
its common law copyrights aid property right in

these instruments of service This document is
not to be reproduced, alteredor copied in any
form or manner without first te express written
permission and consent of Mirk Disosway.

CERTIFICATION: | hereby cirtify that | have
examined this plan, and thathe applicable
portions of the plan, relating b wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.", florida building
code residential 2004, to the)est of my
knowledge.

LIMITATION: This design is alid for one
building, at specified location

MARK DISOSVAY
P.E. 5391¢

—

\\“\\\@U\v \_J\\}_\i\ﬂ

SEAL

Compass Builders

Spec Hoise
Lot 22 Huntinzton S/D

ADDRES:
Lot 22 Huntingon S/D
Columbia Count, Florida

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 368
Lake City, Florila 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
May 08, 2007

DRAWN BY: (HECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
08/ May /07

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. W. B. HOWLAND TRUSS

JOB #4493

JOB NUM3ER:
705084

DRAWING NUIMBER

S-3
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